
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\Data\VY032624\
  Data File : VY017760.D                                          
  Acq On    : 26 Mar 2024  10:46
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : VY0326SBL01
  Misc      : 5.00g/5.0mL/MSVOA_Y/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Mar 27 01:26:26 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\methods\82Y032224S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Sat Mar 23 04:03:52 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          7.807  168   137935    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    34) 1,4‐Difluorobenzene         8.704  114   251355    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene‐d5           11.502  117   219753    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    72) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     13.434  152    78511    50.000 ug/l     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4       8.155   65    70318    58.517 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  50 ‐ 163    Recovery   =  117.040% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        7.734  113    81704    54.379 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  54 ‐ 147    Recovery   =  108.760% 
    50) Toluene‐d8                 10.191   98   289460    50.337 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  58 ‐ 134    Recovery   =  100.680% 
    62) 4‐Bromofluorobenzene       12.496   95    75924    43.970 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  30 ‐ 143    Recovery   =   87.940% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82Y032224S.M Wed Mar 27 15:50:24 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
VY0326SBL01

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
VY0326SBL01



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\Data\VY032624\
  Data File : VY017760.D                                          
  Acq On    : 26 Mar 2024  10:46
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : VY0326SBL01
  Misc      : 5.00g/5.0mL/MSVOA_Y/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Mar 27 01:26:26 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\methods\82Y032224S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Sat Mar 23 04:03:52 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00
0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

200000

220000

240000

260000

280000

300000

320000

340000

360000

380000

400000

420000

440000

460000

480000

500000

520000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VY017760.D\data.ms

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

4-
B

ro
m

of
lu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,S

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

T
ol

ue
ne

-d
8,

S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

D
ib

ro
m

of
lu

or
om

et
ha

ne
,S

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

82Y032224S.M Wed Mar 27 15:50:26 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
VY0326SBL01



#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   7.807 min  Scan# 982
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY017760.D
Acq: 26 Mar 2024  10:46    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  137935
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   50.2   39.1   58.7 
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#33
1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4
Concen:   58.517 ug/l  
RT:   8.155 min  Scan# 1039
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY017760.D
Acq: 26 Mar 2024  10:46    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:   70318
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   53.9    0.0  109.6 

Ref
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#34
1,4‐Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   8.704 min  Scan# 1129
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY017760.D
Acq: 26 Mar 2024  10:46    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:  251355
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   18.1    0.0   35.0 
 88   14.0    0.0   27.2 
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#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   54.379 ug/l  
RT:   7.734 min  Scan# 970
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY017760.D
Acq: 26 Mar 2024  10:46    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:   81704
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  100.8   82.2  123.4 
192   20.5   15.9   23.9 

Ref
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#50
Toluene‐d8
Concen:   50.337 ug/l  
RT:  10.191 min  Scan# 1373
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY017760.D
Acq: 26 Mar 2024  10:46    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:  289460
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   65.0   52.0   78.0 

Ref
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#62
4‐Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:   43.970 ug/l  
RT:  12.496 min  Scan# 1751
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY017760.D
Acq: 26 Mar 2024  10:46    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:   75924
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   90.7    0.0  175.6 
176   87.6    0.0  171.4 
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#63
Chlorobenzene‐d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  11.502 min  Scan# 1588
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY017760.D
Acq: 26 Mar 2024  10:46    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:  219753
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   50.5   42.4   63.6 
119   31.7   25.9   38.9 
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#72
1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  13.434 min  Scan# 1905
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY017760.D
Acq: 26 Mar 2024  10:46    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:   78511
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   55.8   28.2   84.7 
150  159.4    0.0  345.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1905 (13.434 min): VY017739.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1905 (13.434 min): VY017760.D\data.ms
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1905 (13.434 min): VY017760.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

207.1

13.40 13.50

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

Time-->

Abundance

13.434

VY017760.D  82Y032224S.M      Wed Mar 27 15:50:30 2024       Page 6

Instrument :
MSVOA_Y
ClientSampleId :
VY0326SBL01


